# OP \$440.00 5109418

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM584212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trice Medical, Inc.		06/30/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Avenue Venture Opportunities Fund, LP
Street Address:	11 West 42nd Street
Internal Address:	9th Floor
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5109418	ECUTR	
Serial Number:	86416254	MI-EYE	
Serial Number:	86416257	SEE THE ANSWER	
Serial Number:	86772626	MI-EYE+	
Serial Number:	86416259	TRICE MEDICAL	
Serial Number:	86416261	TRICE MEDICAL	
Serial Number:	87219754	MI-EYE 2	
Serial Number:	87726917	TRICE MEDICAL	
Serial Number:	87683042	MI-PROBE	
Serial Number:	88087010	MI-ULTRA	
Serial Number:	88087017	MI-ULTRA CX	
Serial Number:	88087013	MI-ULTRA LR	
Serial Number:	88578986	MI-EYE TO	
Serial Number:	88578985	MI-EYE ANGLED	
Serial Number:	88578981	MI-EYE 30	
Serial Number:	88578987	TO SYSTEM	
Serial Number:	88579390	MI-TO	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006987 FRAME: 0603

900556672

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 8888295819

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (312) 288-3549

Email: susan.jacoby@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 208 S. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 814

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Amanda Hoffman

SIGNATURE:
/Amanda Hoffman/

DATE SIGNED:
07/01/2020

Total Attachments: 5 source=IP filing#page1.tif source=IP filing#page2.tif source=IP filing#page3.tif source=IP filing#page4.tif source=IP filing#page5.tif

# TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Trice Medical, Inc.	Name: Avenue Venture Opportunities Fund, LP
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☐ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other   ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines)   Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No.   3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):   Execution Date(s) June 30, 2020   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger   ☒ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   ☐ Other	Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship Delaware  Corporation Citizenship  Citizenship  Cother  Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Exhibit C attached hereto
See Exhibit C attached hereto	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See Exhibit C attached hereto.	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Amanda Hoffman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Chapman and Cutier LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 111 W. Monroe Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:Chicago	8. Payment Information:
State: L Zip: 60603-4080	
Phone Number: 312 845-3413	Donasit Assault Number
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: ahoffman@chapman.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: anarela bostman	June 30, 2020
Amanda Hoffman Signeture	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

# EXHIBIT C

### Trademarks

Trademak	SAN CONSIN SHIPS ON	Character and allows	Nation Control
365-875 836-8682009 837-888434204	(Inst Class: 10) medical devices, namely, a comma muthed medic for one by physician in examination of a joint for diagnostic and therapeutic purposes	Trice Medical, Inc. (Deleware Cop.) 1888 Continental Drive, Soite 280 King of Pramia Pennyleunia 19486	Registered January S. 3816 Sort Class: 10 Forst Use: August ?, 2015 Filed: October 8, 2014
SIE 118 ANN XII BN: 4882593 SN: 8841A337	(lest) Class: 10) southed anothe for one by physician in committee of a joint for diagnostic and therapeutic purposes	Trice Medical, Inc. (Jahanne Corp.) 1930 Continental Drive, Suite 240 King of Francia Pentry Conta 19406	Registered January S. 2018 Ind I Class: 19 First Use: October 14. 2018 Filed: October 8, 2014
meye <sup>†</sup>	(left Class 18) medical devices, namely, a consess mobiled modils for one by physician in examination of a point for diagnostic and therepostic purposes	Trico Modical, Inc. (Asiawase Corp.) 1990 Continental Drive, Suite 140 King of Pressia Pennsylvania 1948	Seguitored May 17, 3716 Jord Claus 10 First Use: August 7, 2013 Filed: September 28, 2018
Trice	(ind) Class 10) medical devices, namely, a camera anabled needic for use by physician in examination of a joint for diagnostic and therapeutic purposes	Trice Medical, Inc. (Indonese Corp.) 1819 Continental Drice. Suite 240 King of Pramia Promylemia 1940	Registered July 12, 2016 Int'l Class: 10 First Line Convender, 2018 Filed: October 6, 2018
TECH MEDICAL NN 1018448 SN 46416361 Danisimen MEDICAL	(int) Class 15) motival devices, remedy, a comerc analysis results for use by physician in examination of a joint for diagnostic and three-posts purposes	Trice Medical, Inc. (Delowane Corp.) 1935 Continental Drive. Suite 340 King of Prunsia Perceylvenia 19408	Registered August 9, 2016 105 Class: 10 Fine Use: November, 2014 Fried: October 6, 2014

Trademerk	Full County/Services	Owner, Designations	StaticyKey Dates
3137 8  XV-51894 8  XV-8784 450	(lot) Class 30) endoscopic equipment for medical purposes surgical instruments, namely, endoscopic surgical equipment and instruments and and cases and trays therefore, surgical decices and instruments	Trice Medical, Inc (Delocase Cosp.) 40 Georgal Wagnes Bled., Soile 100 Malvern Pennsylvania 1938	Segment December 27, 308 biff Class: 15 First Use: May 2, 2014 Filed: May 18, 2016
NS 478 7 204 - SHOW 104 - STORYS	Got I Class 10) medical devices, namely, a camera enabled medic for use by physician in examination of a joint for diagnostic and then apostic purposes	Trice Medical, Inc. (Delaware Corp.) 1880 Continental Drive. Suite 200 Rog of Pravia Persoyleania 19408	Registered January 23, 2018 Jaff Class 19 Fast Use October 31, 2016 Filed October 38, 2018
TEKE MELKAL \$\int \text{Models}  EN 5000752  EN 0773017  Outlainer  SECOCAL	Get1 Class 10; Medical devices, samely, a camera enabled medic for use by physician in examination of a joint for diagnostic and therapeutic purposes	Trice Medical, Inc. (1965-900 Corp.) 40 General Wessen Book, South 100 Malbrers Pennsylvania 19335	Registered March 12, 2019 Int3 Class, 19 First Use January 21, 2019 Filed December 19, 2017
NO 4780 NE NO 5004812 NO 87485142	Carl Cass 10) Deposable, percetascus cethopode probes for medical asc	Trice Medical, Inc. (Adamses Corp.) 40 General Warren Bled., Serbe 160 Makeere Permeylvania 1933	Registered May 28, 2018 her? Class, 16 First Use May 1, 2018 Filed: November 13, 2017
NG CLTBA SN 8808700 BN 982200	(int) Case 10) altracerud transducers, probos for medical imaging purposes	Trice Medical, Inc. (Selector Corp.) 1980 Continental Drice, Suite 335 King of Pressua Persocytesnia 1888	Registered November 26, 2019 Incl Clear, 19 First Car, Oct. 9, 2018 Filed, August 21, 2018
MEULYZA CX SN: 88887917	(int) Clear 10) extraction transference probes for modical imaging perposes	Trice Medical, Inc. (Celebrare Corp.) 1989 Continental Drive, Suite 240 King of Printic Penceylconia 19438	Published August 6. 2019 Flind August 21, 2019
55-ULIKA 18 SM 88087913	(left Class 10) altrasound transducers, probes for medical imaging purposes	Trice Medical, Inc. (Federate Corp.) 1987 Continental Drive. Suite 380 King of Prossis Promptomia 1968:	Published August 6, 2019 Filed August 21, 2018

Yrademark	Full CondyServices	Owner/Designations	Status New Dates
\$64,478,743 \$80,88878888	(int) Case (d) modes i devices, samely, a camera enabled section for one by physician in examination of a plant for displantic and thereposite perposes modes a self-complete instruments for and orthopodic congrey endicated and surgical later constituting modes alone surgical later constituting modes and surgical later constitution in the orthopodic field, orthopodic surgices persons	Trico Modicat, Inc. (Delamero Corp.) 40 General Wassen Stod., Seite 198 Michigan Pennsylvania 19335	Nint August 14, 2019
	(Bof) Case 10) moderal devices, namely, a camera consided meetic for use by physicise in examination of a pion for diagnosis; and the special perposes, moderal and surgical instruments for use in antisoccupic joint imports and orthopodic surgery, medical and surgical side contacting medical and surgical instruments for use in arthopodic surgery (brit Case 44) Medical procedures in the orthopodic field, entopodic surgery envices	Trice Modical, Inc. (Solar are Curp.) 40 Ceneral Warren 1804, Suite 189 Maleerin Persony Ivatria 1988	
	Gold Claus 18)  and it is a local to the control of a control of a pool for the control of a control of a pool for the control of a con	True Medical, Inc. (Delaware Corp.) 40 Control Werren Bled., Safte 180 Malesem Personyis anta 1833	Vind August II. 2019
70 859 7538 832 849 74497	(and Class, 30) medical devices, namely, a camera making modile for one by physician in examination of a joint for diagnostic and thoughout proposes, moderal and surgical instruments for	Trice Medical, br: (Delaware Corp.) 40 General Warren Styd., Suite 199 Malicem Pennsylvania 1933	Fibri August 18, 2019

Fradeswork	Full Goods/Services	Commedianignations	StatuyXey Dates
	see to arthur open pool imperities and orthopolic integery, mode al and original kills containing mode of and original kills containing mode of and original kills containing mode of and orthopolic arthur per little Case 44; Medical procedures in the orthopolic field, arthur policy arrangery services.		
38-30 SS: 3877338	(for Chaos 18) medical decision reports, a consens enabled medic for use by physician is securification of a print for diagnostic and the specific purposes, medical and securification of securification is securificated for the print for the	Price Moderat, Inc. (Delevane Corp.) 40 Concred Warren 80 d., Scott 199 Melvern Possesylvania 1935)	Filod August 14, 2019
	and orthopodic surgery, medical and surgical kits containing medical and surgical instruments for one is		
	arthrocopic joint inspection and orthopodic surgery (Infl Class 48) Admitted procedures in the orthogonic field, orthopodic surgery services		

1880	Application No Issue Date	Notes
SCOTE	8.109,418 122,72016 8	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006987 FRAME: 0609

**RECORDED: 07/01/2020**